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INSTALLATION OF CCTV CAMERAS ON NHS 

 
4396. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:  

SHRI S.P. MUDDAHANUME GOWDA: 
 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 
 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 

be pleased to state: 
 
 

(a) whether CCTV cameras are being used to monitor the traffic violations on 
National Highways in the country; 
 

(b) if so, the details of cameras installed during the last three years, State/UT-
wise; 
 

(c) whether there is a proposal for use of high resolution satellite images for 
monitoring crime and accidents on highways; 
 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 
 

(e) the details of funds sanctioned for the same? 
 

ANSWER  
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

 MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 

(a)  No, Madam. 
(b)  Question does not arise. 
(c)  No, Madam.  
(d) to (e)  Question does not arise. 

***** 


